ETAS ID: TM629548

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunGard Sherwood Systems Group Limited		04/01/2016	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIS Sherwood Systems Group Limited		
Street Address:	25 Canada Square		
City:	London		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	E14 5LQ		
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2565435	AMARTA
Registration Number:	2734733	AMARTA
Registration Number:	2741837	AMARTA
Registration Number:	2615589	FRONTTIER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023545232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-808-3570

Email: docketing@kelly-ip.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Kelly and Lynn M. Jordan

Address Line 1: Kelly IP, LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 19th Street, N.W., Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 120.1645

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: David M. Kelly and Lynn M. Jordan

Address Line 1: Kelly IP, LLP

900600066

1300 19th Street, N.W., Suite 300 Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007226 FRAME: 0984

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C.	Washington, D.C. 20036		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Kelly		
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Kelly/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2021		

Total Attachments: 1

source=SunGard Sherwood Systems Group Limited change of name to FIS Sherwood Systems Group Limited (1302375xD1162)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007226 FRAME: 0985



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 982833

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

SUNGARD SHERWOOD SYSTEMS GROUP LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

FIS SHERWOOD SYSTEMS GROUP LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 1st April 2016



RECORDED: 03/03/2021



TRADEMARK REEL: 007226 FRAME: 0986